THE DATASHEET OF
OP747ARUZ-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

(RU-14)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
OP727AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP727AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP727AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP727ARUZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP727ARUZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP727ARZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP727ARZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP727ARZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP747ARU –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP747ARU-REEL –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP747ARUZ –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP747ARUZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP747ARZ –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
OP747ARZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
OP747ARZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead SOIC R-14
OP777ARMZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1A
OP777ARMZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1A
OP777ARZ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP777ARZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP777ARZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
OP777/OP727/OP747
–16–   REV. D
REVISION HISTORY
10/11—Rev. C to Rev. D
Changed Single Supply Operation from 2.7 V to 30 V to
3.0 V to 30 V ...................................................................................... 1
Changed Dual Supply Operation from ±1.35 V to ±15 V to
±1.5 V to ±15 V ................................................................................. 1
Changes to General Description Section ...................................... 1
Added Similar Low Power Products Table .................................... 1
Changes to Supply Voltage Section, Input Common-Mode
Voltage Range Section, and Figure 1 ............................................ 10
Changes to Figure 5 ........................................................................ 11
Changes to Figure 10 and Figure 11 ............................................. 12
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 13
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 15
9/01—Rev. B to Rev. C
Addition of text to Applications Section ....................................... 1
Addition of 8-Lead SOIC (R-8) Package ....................................... 1
Addition of text to General Description ........................................ 1
Addition of package to Ordering Guide ........................................ 2
©2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02051-0-10/11(D)